AVIRAL CLASSES

Scholarship for the Students of $t. Joseph's Academp, Dehradun

Who appeared ATSE-2018 on 14th November, 2018
(Scholarship is valid upto 25th December, 2018)

Fee Structure @ Foundation Courses

Class | Without GST With GST Total (R+A+T) | Total (R+A+T)
of 18% (without GST) | (with GST of 18%)

Registration Fee (R) All ¥5000.00 5900
Admission Fee (A) Al [210,000.00 211,800

VI |%20,000.00 723,600 35000 | %41,300

VIl |225,000.00 229,500 240,000 | 747,200
Tuition Fee () VIl |30,000.00 735,400 245000 | 53,100

IX  |235,000.00 241,300 250,000 | %59,000

X |%35,000.00 241,300 250,000 | 259,000

Fee Structure @ Two Yrs. JEE/NEET

Without GST With GST of 18%
Registration Fee %15,000.00 %17,700.00
Admission Fee $25,000.00 $29,500.00
N Xl % 1,00,000.00 %1,18,000.00
Tuition Fee XIl | %1,00,000.00 21,18,000.00
Total %2,40,000 %2,83,200

Fee Structure @ One Yr. JEE/NEET

Without GST With GST
Registration Fee $15,000.00 Z17,700.00
Admission Fee ¥25,000.00 329,500.00
Tuition Fee ¥1,00,000.00 31,18,000.00
Total %1,40,000 %1,65,200

AVIRAL CLASSES




® AVIRAL CLASSES

Scholarship for the Students of $t. Joseph’s Academy, Dehradun

Who appeared ATSE-2018 on 14th November, 2018
(Scholarship is valid upto 25th December, 2018)

Fee Scholarship Based on ATSE:2018

Two Yrs. JEE/NEET (for Present Class X Student)
Valid upto 20th November, 2018 (Fee including Registration + Admission + Tuition)
Without GST With GST of 18%

Registration Fee %¥15,000.00 ¥17,700.00
Admission Fee ¥ 25,000.00 $29,500.00

. Xl ¥1,00,000.00 ¥1,18,000.00
Tuition Fee X1 % 1,00,000.00 % 1,18,000.00

Total 32,40,000 2,83,200

% Without GST With GST of 18%
Registration Fee ¥15,000.00 317,700.00
Admission Fee ¥ 25,000.00 ¥29,500.00
Tuition Fee (XI) Free
Tuition Fee (XII) Free
Total Fee ¥40,000.00 347,200.00
Cash Reward ¥30,000.00

Scholarship (Saving)

32,00,000.00 + GST of 18% = ¥2,36,000.00
£4 30,000.00 (Cash Scholarship)

Without GST With GST of 18%
Registration Fee ¥15,000.00 ¥17,700.00
Admission Fee ¥25,000.00 ¥29,500.00
Tuition Fee (XI) 10,000.00 %11,800.00
Tuition Fee (XII) ¥10,000.00 % 11,800.00
Total Fee ¥60,000.00 %70,800.00
Cash Reward ¥15,000.00

Scholarship (Saving)

%1,80,000.00 + GST of 18% = ¥2,12,400.00
¥15,000.00 (Cash Scholarship)

11" to 100" RANKER :

Without GST With GST of 18%
Registration Fee ¥15,000.00 ¥17,700.00
Admission Fee %25,000.00 %29,500.00
Tuition Fee (XI) %25,000.00 %29,500.00
Tuition Fee (XII) %25,000.00 %29,500.00
Total Fee %90,000.00 %1,06,200.00
Cash Reward ¥10,000.00

Scholarship (Saving)

¥1,50,000.00 + GST of 18% = ¥1,77,000.00

Without GST With GST of 18%
Registration Fee ¥15,000.00 ¥17,700.00
Admission Fee ¥25,000.00 ¥29,500.00
Tuition Fee (XI) 40,000.00 347,200.00
Tuition Fee (XII) 340,000.00 347,200.00
Total Fee %1,20,000.00 1,41,600.00
Cash Reward Nil

Scholarship (Saving)

%¥1,20,000.00+ GST of 18% = 3 1,41,600.00




Fee Scholarship Based on ATSE:2018

Two Yrs. JEE/NEET (for Present Class X Student)
Valid upto 20th November, 2018 (Fee including Registration + Admission + Tuition)

501™ to 1000" RANKER Without GST With GST of 18%
Registration Fee $15,000.00 %17,700.00
Admission Fee ¥25,000.00 ¥29,500.00
Tuition Fee (XI) % 50,000.00 % 59,000.00
Tuition Fee (XII) ¥50,000.00 ¥59,000.00
Total Fee 31,40,000.00 %1,65,200.00
Cash Reward Nil

Scholarship (Saving) 31,00,000.00 + GST of18% = 31,18,000.00
1001™ to All : Without GST With GST of 18%
Registration Fee 315,000.00 %17,700.00
Admission Fee 325,000.00 %29,500.00
Tuition Fee (XI) 360,000.00 %70,800.00
Tuition Fee (XII) %60,000.00 ¥70,800.00
Total Fee 31,60,000.00 $1,88,800.00
Cash Reward Nil

Scholarship (Saving) 380,000.00 + GST of18% = 794,400.00

Note:

1. Theabovescholarshipisvalid only when students is taking admission by pay ing full fee (in lumpsum).

2. Feecanalsobe paidininstallment planalso
(a) Two installment plan [10% more of Tuition Fee will be charged]

(i) Admission fee + Registration fee + 55% of Tuition Fee will be charged at the time of Admission.
(ii) PDC dated 5th May-2019 of 55% of Tuition Fee. (45% of Tuition Fee + 10% Extra Fee offered).
(b) Three installment plan [15% more of Tuition Fee will be charged.

(i) Admission fee + Registration Fee + 40% of Tuition Fee at the time of admission.

(i) PDC dated of 5th May, 2019 of 40% of Tuition Fee

(iii) PDC dated 5th Sept., 2019 of 35% of Tuition Fee (30% of Tuition Fee + 5% Extra Fee offered)
(c) Sixinstallment plan (only for TYJ/TYM Program) (20% more of Tuition Fee will be charged)
(IA+R+20% of Tuition Fee (ii) PDC dated 5th May, 2019 of 20% of Tuition Fee
(iii) PDC dated 5th Sept., 2019 of 20% of Tuition Fee (iv) PDC dated 5th Jan, 2020 of 20% of Tuition Fee
(v) PDCdated 5th April, 2020 of 20% of Tuition Fee (vi) PDC dated 5th July, 2020 of 20% of Tuition Fee

3. Presentrate of GSTis 18%. In case Govt. revise of present rate the new rate of GST shall be payable by the
parents.

4. In case students denied admission or quit the course before class commencement then full Tuition fee
(if any) will be refundable however admission and registration fee will not be refundable, cash reward will
alsonotapplicableinthat case.

5. In cast student leaves the course after the course commencement then no fees will be refundable and
student will not be eligible for cash reward. He/she has to refund the cash reward in cash if he already
received before leaving the course.

6. The above scholarship can be withdrawn without any information. The decision of Director Aviral Classes
will be finaland binding to all.

7. The above scholarship is offered to the student keeping in view that student will work hard, will be

disciplined and regular in his/her coaching. Attendance of less than 80%, continuous low performance
can lead the student to disqualify from this scholarship. Institute may withdrawn the scholarship (cash or
fee or both) fully or partially. Institute may terminate the name of student from its role and no fee refund

will be made in this regard. AVIRAL CLASSES




AVIRAL CLASSES

Scholarship for the Students of $t. Joseph’s Academp, Dehradun
Who appeared ATSE-2018 on 14th November, 2018

(Scholarship is valid upto 25th December, 2018)

Fee Scholarship Based on ATSE:2018

Class VI
Valid upto 20th November, 2018 (Fee including Registration + Admission + Tuition)
Class | Without GST With GST Total (R+A+T) | Total (R+A+T)
of 18% (without GST) | (with GST of 18%)

Registration Fee (R) All ¥5000.00 ¥5900

Admission Fee (A) All £10,000.00 311,800

Tuition Fee (T) VI ¥20,000.00 323,600 ¥35,000 341,300

| 1" RANKER : | Without GST With GST of 18%

Registration Fee ¥5,000.00 $5,900.00
Admission Fee $10,000.00 311,800.00
Tuition Fee Free
Total Fee $15,000.00 $17,700.00
Cash Reward $10,000.00 311,800.00

Scholarship (Saving)

20,000.00+ GST of18% = % 23,600.00 (Fee Scholarship)
$10,000.00 (cash Scholarship)

Without GST With GST of 18%
Registration Fee ¥5,000.00 ¥5,900.00
Admission Fee $10,000.00 11,800.00
Tuition Fee ¥2,000.00 $2,360.00
Total Fee %17,000.00 %20,060.00
Cash Reward 37,000.00 ¥8,260.00

Scholarship (Saving)

318,000.00 + GST of 18% = T 21,240.00 (Fee Scholarship)
£4 7,000.00 (Cash Scholarship)

Without GST With GST of 18%
Registration Fee ¥5,000.00 ¥5,900.00
Admission Fee $10,000.00 ¥11,800.00
Tuition Fee 5,000.00 $5,900.00
Total Fee $20,000.00 $23,600.00
Cash Reward 5,000.00 $5,900.00

Scholarship (Saving)

715,000.00 + GSTof18%= %1 7,700.00 (Fee Scholarship)
4 5,000.00 (Cash Scholarship)

Without GST With GST of 18%
Registration Fee ¥5,000.00 % 5,900.00
Admission Fee $10,000.00 % 11,800.00
Tuition Fee g 7,000.00 ¥ 8,260.00
Total Fee ¥22,000.00 ¥ 25,960.00
Cash Reward Nil

Scholarship (Saving)

$13,000.00 + GSTof18%= %1 5,340.00 (Fee Scholarship)




Fee Scholarship Based on ATSE:2018

Class VI
Valid upto 20th November, 2018 (Fee including Registration + Admission + Tuition)

Without GST With GST of 18%
Registration Fee 35,000.00 % 5,900.00
Admission Fee 310,000.00 % 11,800.00
Tuition Fee 310,000.00 Z 11,800.00
Total Fee ¥25,000.00 % 29,500.00
Cash Reward Nil

Scholarship (Saving)

310,000.00 + GST of 18% = ¥ 11,800.00 (Fee Scholarship)

Without GST With GST of 18%
Registration Fee 35,000.00 Z 5,900.00
Admission Fee $10,000.00 ¥ 11,800.00
Tuition Fee 312,000.00 7 14,160.00
Total Fee %27,000.00 % 31,860.00
Cash Reward Nil

Scholarship (Saving)

38,000.00 + GST of18% = ¥9,440.00

Note:

1.

2. Feecanalsobe paidininstallment planalso
(a) Two installment plan [10% more of Tuition Fee will be charged]
(ii) PDC dated 5th May-2019 of 55% of Tuition Fee.
(b) Three installment plan [15% more of Tuition Fee will be charged.
(i) PDC dated of 5th May, 2019 of 40% of Tuition Fee
(iii) PDC dated 5th Sept., 2019 of 35% of Tuition Fee
(IA+R+20% of Tuition Fee
(iii) PDC dated 5th Sept., 2019 of 20% of Tuition Fee
(v) PDCdated 5th April, 2020 of 20% of Tuition Fee

3.
parents.

4.
applicableinthat case.

5.
received before leaving the course.

6.
will be final and binding to all.

7.

The above scholarshipis valid only when students is taking admission by pay ing full fee (in lumpsum).
(i) Admission fee + Registration fee + 55% of Tuition Fee will be charged at the time of Admission.
(i) Admission fee + Registration Fee + 40% of Tuition Fee at the time of admission.

(c) Sixinstallment plan (only for TYJ/TYM Program) (20% more of Tuition Fee will be charged)

(ii) PDC dated 5th May, 2019 of 20% of Tuition Fee

(iv) PDC dated 5th Jan, 2020 of 20% of Tuition Fee

(vi) PDC dated 5th July, 2020 of 20% of Tuition Fee

Present rate of GST is 18%. In case Govt. revise of present rate the new rate of GST shall be payable by the

In case students denied admission or quit the course before class commencement then full fee (if any) will
be refundable however admission and registration fee will not be refundable, cash reward will also not

In cast student leaves the course after the course commencement then no fees will be refundable and
student will not be eligible for cash reward. He/she has to refund the cash reward in cash if he already

The above scholarship can be withdrawn without any information. The decision of Director Aviral Classes
The above scholarship is offered to the student keeping in view that student will work hard, will be
disciplined and regular in his/her coaching. Attendance of less than 80%, continuous low performance

can lead the student to disqualify from this scholarship. Institute may withdrawn the scholarship (cash or
fee or both) fully or partially. Institute may terminate the name of student from its role and no fee refund

will be made inthis regard.
AVIRAL CLASSES




AVIRAL CLASSES

Scholarship for the Students of $t. Joseph’s Academp, Dehradun

Who appeared ATSE-2018 on 14th November, 2018
(Scholarship is valid upto 25th December, 2018)

Fee Scholarship Based on ATSE:2018

Class Vil
Valid upto 20th November, 2018 (Fee including Registration + Admission + Tuition)
Class | Without GST With GST Total (R+A+T) | Total (R+A+T)
of 18% (without GST) | (with GST of 18%)
Registration Fee (R) All ¥5000.00 35900
Admission Fee (A) All ¥10,000.00 11,800
Tuition Fee (T) \1 ¥25,000.00 29,500 340,000 347,200

| 1" RANKER: Without GST With GST of 18%
Registration Fee ¥5,000.00 % 5,900.00
Admission Fee ¥10,000.00 T 11,800.00
Tuition Fee Free
Total Fee $15,000.00 Z 17,700.00
Cash Reward ¥10,000.00

Scholarship (Saving) 325,000.00 + GST of 18% = ¥29,500.00 (Fee Scholarship)

10,000.00 (cash Scholarship)

Without GST With GST of 18%
Registration Fee ¥5,000.00 % 5,900.00
Admission Fee ¥10,000.00 % 11,800.00
Tuition Fee 34,000.00 % 4,720.00
Total Fee 319,000.00 % 22,420.00
Cash Reward ¥7,000.00

Scholarship (Saving) $21,000.00 + GST of 18% = ¥24,780.00

Z 7,000.00 (cash Scholarship)

Without GST With GST of 18%
Registration Fee ¥5,000.00 % 5,900.00
Admission Fee ¥10,000.00 % 11,800.00
Tuition Fee ¥6,000.00 ¥ 7,080.00
Total Fee ¥21,000.00 ¥ 24,780.00
Cash Reward ¥5,000.00

Scholarship (Saving) ¥19,000.00 + GST of 18% = ¥22,420.00

¥ 5,000.00 (cash Scholarship)

Without GST With GST of 18%
Registration Fee ¥5,000.00 % 5,900.00
Admission Fee ¥10,000.00 Z 11,800.00
Tuition Fee ¥ 8,000.00 % 9,440.00
Total Fee 323,000.00 7 27,140.00
Cash Reward Nil

Scholarship (Saving) 317,000.00+ GST of 18% = ¥18,054.00




Fee Scholarship Based on ATSE:2018

Valid upto 20th November, 2018 (Fee including Registration + Admission + Tuition)

Class VIiI

Without GST With GST of 18%
Registration Fee ¥5,000.00 ¥ 5,900.00
Admission Fee %10,000.00 % 11,800.00
Tuition Fee $10,000.00 7 11,800.00
Total Fee 325,000.00 7 29,500.00
Cash Reward Nil

Scholarship (Saving) : %15,000.00 + GST of 18% = ¥ 17,700.00

1001™ to All : Without GST With GST of 18%

Registration Fee ¥5,000.00 ¥ 5,900.00
Admission Fee 310,000.00 % 11,800.00
Tuition Fee 3$12,000.00 % 14,160.00
Total Fee 3 27,00000 % 31,860.00
Cash Reward Nil

Scholarship (Saving) : 313,000.00 + GST of18% = T¥15,340.00
Note:

1. Theabovescholarshipisvalid only when students is taking admission by pay ing full fee (in lumpsum).

2. Feecanalsobe paidininstallmentplanalso
(a) Two installment plan [10% more of Tuition Fee will be charged]

(i) Admission fee + Registration fee + 55% of Tuition Fee will be charged at the time of Admission.
(ii) PDC dated 5th May-2019 of 55% of Tuition Fee.

(b) Three installment plan [15% more of Tuition Fee will be charged.

(i) Admission fee + Registration Fee + 40% of Tuition Fee at the time of admission.

(ii) PDC dated of 5th May, 2019 of 40% of Tuition Fee

(iii) PDC dated 5th Sept., 2019 of 35% of Tuition Fee

(c) Sixinstallment plan (only for TYJ/TYM Program) (20% more of Tuition Fee will be charged)
(IA+R+20% of Tuition Fee (i) PDC dated 5th May, 2019 of 20% of Tuition Fee
(iii) PDCdated 5th Sept., 2019 of 20% of Tuition Fee (iv) PDC dated 5thJan, 2020 of 20% of Tuition Fee
(v) PDCdated 5th April, 2020 of 20% of Tuition Fee (vi) PDC dated 5th July, 2020 of 20% of Tuition Fee

3. Presentrate of GSTis 18%. In case Govt. revise of present rate the new rate of GST shall be payable by the
parents.

4. Incase students denied admission or quit the course before class commencement then full fee (if any) will
be refundable however admission and registration fee will not be refundable, cash reward will also not
applicableinthat case.

5. In cast student leaves the course after the course commencement then no fees will be refundable and
student will not be eligible for cash reward. He/she has to refund the cash reward in cash if he already
received before leaving the course.

6. Theabove scholarship can be withdrawn without any information. The decision of Director Aviral Classes
will be finaland binding to all.

7. The above scholarship is offered to the student keeping in view that student will work hard, will be

disciplined and regular in his/her coaching. Attendance of less than 80%, continuous low performance
can lead the student to disqualify from this scholarship. Institute may withdrawn the scholarship (cash or
fee or both) fully or partially. Institute may terminate the name of student from its role and no fee refund

willbe madeinthis regard.
AVIRAL CLASSES




AVIRAL CLASSES

Scholarship for the Students of $t. Joseph's Academp, Dehradun
Who appeared ATSE-2018 on 14th November, 2018

(Scholarship is valid upto 25th December, 2018)

Fee Scholarship Based on ATSE:2018

Class VIl
Valid upto 20th November, 2018 (Fee including Registration + Admission + Tuition)
Class | Without GST With GST Total (R+A+T) | Total (R+A+T)
of 18% (without GST) | (with GST of 18%)

Registration Fee (R) All ¥5000.00 ¥5900

Admission Fee (A) All ¥10,000.00 11,800

Tuition Fee (T) VI ¥30,000.00 35,400 345,000 753,100

| 1" RANKER: | Without GST With GST of 18%

Registration Fee ¥ 5,000.00 % 5,900.00
Admission Fee ¥10,000.00 % 11,800.00
Tuition Fee Free
Total Fee ¥15,000.00 Z17,700.00
Cash Reward ¥10,000.00

Fee Scholarship (Saving) :

¥30,000.00 + GST of 18% = ¥35,400.00

¥10,000.00 (cash Scholarship)

Without GST With GST of 18%
Registration Fee ¥5,000.00 ¥ 5,900.00
Admission Fee ¥10,000.00 T 11,800.00
Tuition Fee ¥5,000.00 Z 5,900.00
Total Fee 20,000.00 % 23,600.00
Cash Reward ¥7,000.00

Scholarship (Saving)

¥25,000.00 + GST of 18% = ¥29,500.00

4 7,00000 (Cash Scholarship)

Without GST With GST of 18%
Registration Fee ¥ 5,000.00 T 5,900.00
Admission Fee $10,000.00 ¥ 11,800.00
Tuition Fee 7,000.00 Z 8,260.00
Total Fee ¥22,000.00 ¥ 23,600.00
Cash Reward ¥5,000.00

Scholarship (Saving)

¥23,000.00 + GST of 18% = ¥27,140.00

£4 5,000.00 (Cash Scholarship)

Without GST With GST of 18%
Registration Fee ¥5,000.00 % 5,900.00
Admission Fee %10,000.00 % 11,800.00
Tuition Fee T 9,000.00 $10,620.00
Total Fee 24,000.00 ¥ 28,320.00
Cash Reward Nil

Scholarship (Saving)

3¥21,000.00+ GST of 18% = ¥24,780.00




Fee Scholarship Based on ATSE:2018

Valid upto 20th November, 2018 (Fee including Registration + Admission + Tuition)

Class VI

Without GST With GST of 18%
Registration Fee ¥5,000.00 % 5,900.00
Admission Fee %10,000.00 ¥ 11,800.00
Tuition Fee $11,000.00 ¥12,980.00
Total Fee %26,000.00 ¥ 30,680.00
Cash Reward Nil
Scholarship (Saving) : 319,000.00 + GST of 18% = ¥22,420.00
Registration Fee ¥5,000.00 % 5,900.00
Admission Fee %10,000.00 ¥ 11,800.00
TuitionFee $13,000.00 % 15,340.00
Total Fee %28,000.00 % 33,040.00
Cash Reward Nil

Scholarship (Saving) : 317,000.00 + GST of18% = ¥20,060.00

Note:

1.
2.

The above scholarshipis valid only when students is taking admission by pay ing full fee (in lumpsum).
Fee canalsobe paidininstallment planalso

(a) Two installment plan [10% more of Tuition Fee will be charged]

(i) Admission fee + Registration fee + 55% of Tuition Fee will be charged at the time of Admission.

(ii) PDC dated 5th May-2019 of 55% of Tuition Fee.

(b) Three installment plan [15% more of Tuition Fee will be charged.

(i) Admission fee + Registration Fee + 40% of Tuition Fee at the time of admission.

(i) PDC dated of 5th May, 2019 of 40% of Tuition Fee

(iii) PDC dated 5th Sept., 2019 of 35% of Tuition Fee

(c) Sixinstallment plan (only for TYJ/TYM Program) (20% more of Tuition Fee will be charged)

(IA+R+20% of Tuition Fee (ii) PDC dated 5th May, 2019 of 20% of Tuition Fee

(iii) PDC dated 5th Sept., 2019 of 20% of Tuition Fee (iv) PDC dated 5th Jan, 2020 of 20% of Tuition Fee

(v) PDCdated 5th April, 2020 of 20% of Tuition Fee (vi) PDC dated 5th July, 2020 of 20% of Tuition Fee

Present rate of GST is 18%. In case Govt. revise of present rate the new rate of GST shall be payable by the
parents.

In case students denied admission or quit the course before class commencement then full fee (if any) will
be refundable however admission and registration fee will not be refundable, cash reward will also not
applicableinthat case.

In cast student leaves the course after the course commencement then no fees will be refundable and
student will not be eligible for cash reward. He/she has to refund the cash reward in cash if he already
received before leaving the course.

The above scholarship can be withdrawn without any information. The decision of Director Aviral Classes
will be finaland binding to all.

The above scholarship is offered to the student keeping in view that student will work hard, will be
disciplined and regular in his/her coaching. Attendance of less than 80%, continuous low performance
can lead the student to disqualify from this scholarship. Institute may withdrawn the scholarship (cash or
fee or both) fully or partially. Institute may terminate the name of student from its role and no fee refund

will be made in this regard.
AVIRAL CLASSES




AVIRAL CLASSES

Scholarship for the Students of $t. Joseph’s Academp, Dehradun

Who appeared ATSE-2018 on 14th November, 2018
(Scholarship is valid upto 25th December, 2018)

Fee Scholarship Based on ATSE:2018

Class IX & Class X
Valid upto 20th November, 2018 (Fee including Registration + Admission + Tuition)

Class | Without GST With GST Total (R+A+T) | Total (R+A+T)
of18% (without GST) | (with GST of 18%)
Registration Fee (R) All ¥5000.00 35900
AdmissionFee (A) All ¥10,000.00 311,800
Tuition Fee (T) IX ¥ 35,000.00 341,300 50,000 59,000
X ¥ 35,000.00 341,300 50,000 59,000
M Without GST With GST of 18%
Registration Fee ¥5,000.00 ¥ 5,900.00
Admission Fee ¥10,000.00 T 11,800.00
Tuition Fee Free
Total Fee ¥15,000.00 7 17,700.00
Cash Reward ¥10,000.00

Fee Scholarship (Saving) :

¥35,000.00 + GST of 18% = ¥41,300.00

¥10,000.00 (cash Scholarship)

Without GST With GST of 18%
Registration Fee ¥5,000.00 ¥ 5,900.00
Admission Fee %10,000.00 % 11,800.00
Tuition Fee %5,000.00 ¥ 5,900.00
Total Fee ¥20,000.00 ¥ 23,600.00
Cash Reward Z7,000.00

Scholarship (Saving)

¥30,000.00 + GST of 18% = ¥35,400.00
% 7,000.00 (cash Scholarship)

Without GST With GST of 18%
Registration Fee ¥5,000.00 ¥ 5,900.00
Admission Fee $10,000.00 Z 11,800.00
Tuition Fee $10,000.00 Z 11,800.00
Total Fee ¥25,000.00 Z 29.500.00
Cash Reward ¥5,000.00

Scholarship (Saving)

$25,000.00 + GST of 18% = ¥29,500.00
£4 5,000.00 (Cash Scholarship)

Without GST With GST of 18%
Registration Fee ¥ 5,000.00 % 5,900.00
Admission Fee ¥10,000.00 % 11,800.00
Tuition Fee % 10,000.00 % 11,800.00
Total Fee ¥25,000.00 ¥ 29,500.00
Cash Reward Nil

Scholarship (Saving)

¥25,000.00+ GST of 18% = ¥29,500.00




Fee Scholarship Based on ATSE:2018

Valid upto 20th November, 2018 (Fee including Registration + Admission + Tuition)

Class Xl & Class X

Without GST With GST of 18%
Registration Fee 35,000.00 ¥ 5,900.00
Admission Fee $10,000.00 7 11,800.00
Tuition Fee 312,000.00 ¥ 14,160.00
Total Fee 327,000.00 % 31,860.00
Cash Reward Nil
Scholarship (Saving) : 323,000.00 + GST of 18% = ¥27,140.00

Without GST With GST of 18%
Registration Fee ¥5,000.00 ¥ 5,900.00
Admission Fee $10,000.00 Z 11,800.00
TuitionFee 314,000.00 7 16,520.00
Total Fee %29,000.00 % 34.220.00
Cash Reward Nil

Scholarship (Saving) : 321,000.00 + GST of18% = 324,780.00

Note:

1.
2.

The above scholarshipis valid only when students is taking admission by pay ing full fee (in lumpsum).
Fee canalso be paidininstallment planalso

(a) Two installment plan [10% more of Tuition Fee will be charged]

(i) Admission fee + Registration fee + 55% of Tuition Fee will be charged at the time of Admission.

(ii) PDC dated 5th May-2019 of 55% of Tuition Fee.

(b) Three installment plan [15% more of Tuition Fee will be charged.

(i) Admission fee + Registration Fee + 40% of Tuition Fee at the time of admission.

(ii) PDC dated of 5th May, 2019 of 40% of Tuition Fee

(iii) PDC dated 5th Sept., 2019 of 35% of Tuition Fee

(c) Sixinstallment plan (only for TYJ/TYM Program) (20% more of Tuition Fee will be charged)

(IA+R+20% of Tuition Fee (ii) PDC dated 5th May, 2019 of 20% of Tuition Fee

(iii) PDC dated 5th Sept., 2019 of 20% of Tuition Fee (iv) PDC dated 5th Jan, 2020 of 20% of Tuition Fee

(v) PDCdated 5th April, 2020 of 20% of Tuition Fee (vi) PDC dated 5th July, 2020 of 20% of Tuition Fee

Present rate of GST is 18%. In case Govt. revise of present rate the new rate of GST shall be payable by the
parents.

In case students denied admission or quit the course before class commencement then full fee (if any) will
be refundable however admission and registration fee will not be refundable, cash reward will also not
applicableinthat case.

In cast student leaves the course after the course commencement then no fees will be refundable and
student will not be eligible for cash reward. He/she has to refund the cash reward in cash if he already
received before leaving the course.

The above scholarship can be withdrawn without any information. The decision of Director Aviral Classes
will be final and binding to all.

The above scholarship is offered to the student keeping in view that student will work hard, will be
disciplined and regular in his/her coaching. Attendance of less than 80%, continuous low performance
can lead the student to disqualify from this scholarship. Institute may withdrawn the scholarship (cash or
fee or both) fully or partially. Institute may terminate the name of student from its role and no fee refund

willbe madein this regard.
AVIRAL CLASSES




® AVIRAL CLASSES

Scholarship for the Students of $t. Joseph’s Academp, Dehradun

Who appeared ATSE-2018 on 14th November, 2018
(Scholarship is valid upto 25th December, 2018)

Fee Scholarship Based on ATSE:2018

One Yr. JEE/NEET (for Present Class Xl Students)
Valid upto 20th November, 2018 (Fee including Registration + Admission + Tuition)

% 30,000.00 (cash Scholarship)

Without GST With GST

Registration Fee %15,000.00 %17,700.00
Admission Fee ¥25,000.00 ¥29,500.00
Tuition Fee %1,00,000.00 $1,18,000.00

Total ¥1,40,000 ¥1,65,200

| 1" RANKER: | Without GST With GST of 18%

Registration Fee ¥15,000.00 % 17,900.00
Admission Fee 25,000.00 ¥ 29,500.00
Tuition Fee (XII) Free
Total Fee 240,000.00 ¥ 47,200.00
Cash Reward ¥30,000.00
Scholarship (Saving) 31,00,000.00 + GST of18% = 31,18,000.00

Without GST With GST of 18%
Registration Fee 315,000.00 % 17,900.00
Admission Fee 325,000.00 % 29,500.00
Tuition Fee (XII) 310,000.00 % 11,800.00
Total Fee ¥50,000.00 % 59,000.00
Cash Reward $15,000.00

Scholarship (Saving)

¥90,000.00+ GST of 18% = ¥1,06,200.00

¥15,000.00 (cash Scholarship)

Without GST With GST of 18%
Registration Fee $15,000.00 3 17,900.00
Admission Fee ¥25,000.00 % 29,500.00
Tuition Fee (XII) ¥25,000.00 ¥ 29,500.00
Total Fee ¥65,000.00 7 76,700.00
Cash Reward 3¥10,000.00

Scholarship (Saving)

¥75,000.00+ GST of 18% = ¥88,500.00

1 0,000.00 (Cash Scholarship)

Without GST With GST of 18%
Registration Fee ¥15,000.00 % 17,900.00
Admission Fee ¥25,000.00 % 29,500.00
Tuition Fee (XI) 340,000.00 % 47,200.00
Total Fee ¥80,000.00 ¥ 94,400.00
Cash Reward Nil

Scholarship (Saving)

¥60,000.00+ GST of 18% = ¥70,800.00




Fee Scholarship Based on ATSE:2018

One Yr. JEE/NEET (for Present Class Xl Students)

Valid upto 20th November, 2018 (Fee including Registration + Admission + Tuition)

Without GST With GST of 18%
Registration Fee 315,000.00 % 17,900.00
Admission Fee %25,000.00 % 29,500.00
Tuition Fee (XII) ¥50,000.00 ¥ 59,000.00
Total Fee $90,000.00 % 1,06,200.00
Cash Reward Nil

Scholarship (Saving) : 31,50,000.00 + GST of18% = ¥1,77,000.00

Without GST With GST of 18%
Registration Fee %15,000.00 % 17,900.00
Admission Fee %25,000.00 % 29,500.00
Tuition Fee (XII) 60,000.00 ¥70,800.00
Total Fee $1,00,000.00 ¥1,18,000.00
Cash Reward Nil

Scholarship (Saving) : 31,40,000.00 +GSTof18% = %1,65,200.00

Note:

1.
2.

The above scholarshipis valid only when students is taking admission by pay ing full fee (in lumpsum) .

Fee canalsobe paidininstallment planalso

(a) Two installment plan [10% more of Tuition Fee will be charged]

(i) Admission fee + Registration fee + 55% of Tuition Fee will be charged at the time of Admission.

(i) PDC dated 5th May-2019 of 55% of Tuition Fee.

(b) Three installment plan [15% more of Tuition Fee will be charged.

(i) Admission fee + Registration Fee + 40% of Tuition Fee at the time of admission.

(i) PDC dated of 5th May, 2019 of 40% of Tuition Fee

(iii) PDC dated 5th Sept., 2019 of 35% of Tuition Fee

(c) Sixinstallment plan (only for TYJ/TYM Program) (20% more of Tuition Fee will be charged)

(IA+R+20% of Tuition Fee (ii) PDC dated 5th May, 2019 of 20% of Tuition Fee

(iii) PDCdated 5th Sept., 2019 of 20% of Tuition Fee (iv) PDC dated 5th Jan, 2020 of 20% of Tuition Fee

(v) PDCdated 5th April, 2020 of 20% of Tuition Fee (vi) PDC dated 5th July, 2020 of 20% of Tuition Fee

Present rate of GST is 18%. In case Govt. revise of present rate the new rate of GST shall be payable by the
parents.

In case students denied admission or quit the course before class commencement then full fee (if any) will
be refundable however admission and registration fee will not be refundable, cash reward will also not
applicableinthat case.

In cast student leaves the course after the course commencement then no fees will be refundable and
student will not be eligible for cash reward. He/she has to refund the cash reward in cash if he already
received before leaving the course.

The above scholarship can be withdrawn without any information. The decision of Director Aviral Classes
will be finaland binding to all.

The above scholarship is offered to the student keeping in view that student will work hard, will be
disciplined and regular in his/her coaching. Attendance of less than 80%, continuous low performance
can lead the student to disqualify from this scholarship. Institute may withdrawn the scholarship (cash or
fee or both) fully or partially. Institute may terminate the name of student from its role and no fee refund

will be made in this regard. AVIRAL CLASSES




AVIRAL CLASSES

Scholarship for the Students of $t. Joseph's Academy, Dehradun

Who appeared ATSE-2018 on 14th November, 2018
(Scholarship is valid upto 25th December, 2018)

Fee Scholarship Based on ATSE:2018

Target Batch : 2019-20 (for Present Class Xll Students)
Valid upto 20th November, 2018 (Fee including Registration + Admission + Tuition)

Without GST With GST of 18%
Registration Fee %25,000.00 %29,500.00
Admission Fee %35,000.00 341,300.00
Tuition Fee %90,000.00 %1,06,200.00
Total %1,50,000 %1,77,000
% Without GST With GST of 18%
Registration Fee ¥25,000.00 ¥29,500.00
Admission Fee ¥ 35,000.00 %41,300.00
Tuition Fee (XII) Free
Total Fee ¥60,000.00 %70,800.00
Cash Reward ¥30,000.00

Scholarship (Saving)

390,000.00 + GST of18% = 31,06,200.00
$.30,000.00 (cash Scholarship)

Without GST With GST of 18%
Registration Fee ¥25,000.00 ¥29,500.00
Admission Fee %35,000.00 %41,300.00
Tuition Fee (XII) %9,000.00 %10,620.00
Total Fee %69,000.00 %81,420.00
Cash Reward ¥15,000.00

Scholarship (Saving)

381,000.00+GSTof18

% = %95,580.00

715,000.00 (Cash Scholarship)

11" to 100" RANKER :

Without GST With GST of 18%
Registration Fee ¥25,000.00 ¥29,500.00
Admission Fee %35,000.00 %41,300.00
Tuition Fee (XII) %22,500.00 %76,550.00
Total Fee %82,500.00 %97,350.00
Cash Reward ¥10,000.00

Scholarship (Saving)

367,500.00 + GST of 18

%= %79,650.00

Without GST With GST of 18%
Registration Fee $25,000.00 $29,500.00
Admission Fee %35,000.00 %41,300.00
Tuition Fee (XII) %36,000.00 342,480.00
Total Fee %96,000.00 %1,13,280.00
Cash Reward Nil

Scholarship (Saving)

¥1,20,000.00+ GST of 1

8% = %1,41,600.00




Fee Scholarship Based on ATSE:2018

Target Batch : 2019-20 (for Present Class Xll Students)
Valid upto 20th November, 2018 (Fee including Registration + Admission + Tuition)

Without GST With GST of 18%
Registration Fee 325,000.00 % 29,500.00
Admission Fee 335,000.00 % 43,300.00
Tuition Fee (XII) 345,000.00 ¥ 53,100.00
Total Fee 31,05,000.00 ¥ 1,23,900.00
Cash Reward Nil

Scholarship (Saving)

345,000.00 + GST of 18% = ¥53,100.00

Without GST With GST of 18%
Registration Fee %25,000.00 % 29,500.00
Admission Fee ¥35,000.00 % 43,300.00
Tuition Fee (XII) 354,000.00 ¥ 63,720.00
Total Fee %1,14,000.00 ?1,34,520.00
Cash Reward Nil

Scholarship (Saving)

336,000.00 + GST of 18% = 742,480.00

Note:

1.

2. Feecanalsobe paidininstallmentplanalso
(ii) PDC dated 5th May-2019 of 55% of Tuition Fee.
(i) PDC dated of 5th May, 2019 of 40% of Tuition Fee
(iii) PDC dated 5th Sept., 2019 of 35% of Tuition Fee
(I1A+R+20% of Tuition Fee
(iii) PDC dated 5th Sept., 2019 of 20% of Tuition Fee
(v) PDCdated 5th April, 2020 of 20% of Tuition Fee

3.
parents.

4.
applicableinthat case.

5.
received before leaving the course.

6.
will be finaland binding to all.

7.
willbe madeinthisregard.

8.

The above scholarshipis valid only when students is taking admission by pay ing full fee (in lumpsum).

(a) Two installment plan [10% more of Tuition Fee will be charged]
(i) Admission fee + Registration fee + 55% of Tuition Fee will be charged at the time of Admission.

(b) Three installment plan [15% more of Tuition Fee will be charged.
(i) Admission fee + Registration Fee + 40% of Tuition Fee at the time of admission.

(c) Sixinstallment plan (only for TYJ/TYM Program) (20% more of Tuition Fee will be charged)

(ii) PDC dated 5th May, 2019 of 20% of Tuition Fee

(iv) PDC dated 5th Jan, 2020 of 20% of Tuition Fee

(vi) PDC dated 5th July, 2020 of 20% of Tuition Fee

Present rate of GST is 18%. In case Govt. revise of present rate the new rate of GST shall be payable by the

In case students denied admission or quit the course before class commencement then full fee (if any) will
be refundable however admission and registration fee will not be refundable, cash reward will also not

In cast student leaves the course after the course commencement then no fees will be refundable and
student will not be eligible for cash reward. He/she has to refund the cash reward in cash if he already

The above scholarship can be withdrawn without any information. The decision of Director Aviral Classes
The above scholarship is offered to the student keeping in view that student will work hard, will be
disciplined and regular in his/her coaching. Attendance of less than 80%, continuous low performance
can lead the student to disqualify from this scholarship. Institute may withdrawn the scholarship (cash or

fee or both) fully or partially. Institute may terminate the name of student from its role and no fee refund

The above Scholarshipis not valid for present Aviral Student.

® AVIRAL CLASSES
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